ORDINANCE NO. 15 4
th

SERIES - AMENDED 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF EAST GRAND FORKS, MINNESOTA, 

ANNEXING SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER 

(SE1/4SE1/4), SECTION TWENTY-SIX (26), TOWNSHIP ONE HUNDRED 

FIFTY-TWO (152) NORTH, RANGE FIFTY (50) WEST OF THE FIFTH 

PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, POLK COUNTY, MINNESOTA. 

. 

THE CITY OF EAST GRAND FORKS ORDAINS: 

Section 1. This annexation is being passed and adopted pursuant to the provisions of 

Minnesota Statute § 414.033 subd.

[...]

13, is not applicable as there are no electrical services presently provided in the proposed area. 

Section 9. The City hereby annexes the real property situated in the County of Polk, 

State of Minnesota, legally described as follows, to wit: 

Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4SE1/4), Section Twenty-six (26), 

Township One Hundred Fifty-two (152) North, Range Fifty (50) West of the Fifth 

Principal Meridian, Polk County, Minnesota containing approximately 40 acres. 

Section  10. That said land is not in the floodplain or shoreland area.  

Section 11. The City Administrator/Clerk Treasurer is hereby directed to file certified